
1 Environmental Protection Agency 
.40 Oniomhoirenchr unr C.+ocmhr;O Comirrhnorl 

wooo2-02 Cork County Council 

WOOO4-04 Kildare County Council 

Mr Tom Curran 
County Manager 
Kerry County Council 
h a s  an Chontae 
Rathass 
Tralee 
County Kerry 

Ballyguyror Landtil l  Site 

Aithuistown Landfil l  

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford. Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman. tire 

T: +353 53 9160600 
F: +353 53 9160699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W: w .epa . ie  

M a l l :  1890 33 55 99 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Mr Curran 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



Kildare County Council 

Wicklow County Council 

Donegal County Council 

WO20 1-03 

wo204-0 I 

WO2 15-0 I 

Dreliid Waste Management Facility 

Brownfield Restoiation Ireland Ltd 

Meenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note thrrt there is no reyiiirenierit fo r  you to acknorvlerlge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



Secretary 
An Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland 
The Tailor’s Hall 
Back Lane 
Dublin 8 

I Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghnionihomorhr urn Choomhnd Conrhrhonii 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman. Eire 

7 +353 53 9160600 
F: +353 53 9160699 
E. info@epa.ie 
W: www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

18 January, 201 3 

Re: 
reearding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2)  of the Waste Management Licensinc Regulations 

Dear Sir/Madam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environniental Enforcement; at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note tlmt there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

fioeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



1 Environmental Protection Agency 
I n  Gi.n<o:nhoaeociil urn Choanihnd Cormhrhaoil 

wooo2-02 

CVOOO1-04 

woo 10-02 

woo 12-03 

woo 13-0 I 

WOO 14-0 I 

WOO 15-0 I 

W O O  16-02 

WOO I 7-04 

woo 18-0 I 

woo20-02 

Minister Simon Coveney, TD 
Department of Agriculture, Food and the Marine 
Agriculture House 
Kildare Street 
Dublin 2 
Att Simon Coveney T.D. 

Ballyo_uyroe Landtill Site 

Althuntowii Landtill 

Basketstown Landtill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landtill 

Ca iwowbro w ne Land ti I I Site 

Silliot Hill Landtill 

Ballyogan Landtill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 

Cork County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Meath County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Dun Lao,oliaire-Ratlidown County Council Pni-k 

Wexford County Council 

Liineiick County Council 

Waterford City Council 

Monaghan County Council 

Ki l lu i in Landtill Site 

Gortadroina Landfill Site 

KilbaiTy Landfill Site 

Scotch Coiner Landtill 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile,Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman. Eire 
T: +353 53 9160600 
F,  t353 53 9160699 
E. info@epa.ie 
W: w . e p a . i e  

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Minister Coveney, TD 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



WO204 -0 I Wicklow County Council Brownfield Restoiation Ireland Ltd 

WO2 I 5-0 I Donegal County Couiicil Meenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any hr ther  queries please contact the Agency's Offce  of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note thrit there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of'tkis letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate; Licensing R: Resource Use 

Encl 



1 Environmental Protection Agency 
i n  Gknlomhnireachr urn Choonihrrli Conhihooil 

wooo2-02 

WOOO4-04 

woo 10-02 

WOO12-03 

woo13-01 

woo14-01 

woo 15-0 I 

WOO 16-02 

WOO 17-04 

woo 18-0 I 

woo20-02 

woo2 1-02 

woo22-0 I 

Wlr. Aidan Dunning 
Secretary General 
Dept of Communications, Energy & Natural Resources 
29-3 1 Adelaide Road 
Dublin 2 
Attn: Mr. Dunning 

Cork County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Meath Couiity Couiicil 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Dun Laogliaire-Ratlidown County Council 

Wexford County Council 

Limerick County Council 

Waterford City Council 

Monaghan County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garrnan. h e  

T ~353539160600 
F t353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 

W wwwepa le 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

WOO23-0 I 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

WOO28-03 

WOO29-04 

WOO30-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

WOO34-02 

18 January, 20 13 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Carlow County Council 

Laois County Council 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council 

Offaly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council 

Clare County Council 

Dundalk Town Council 

Re: 
reeardino, a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Mr. Dunning 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

I 

Ba Ilyguy roe Land ti l  I Site 

,bthui.jtown Landtill 

Basketstown Landtill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landtill 

Ca rowbro w ne Land ti I I S i t  e 

Silliot Hi l l  Landtill 

Ballyogan Landtill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
Park 

Ki l lur in Landtill Si te 

Goltadroina Landtill Site 

Ki lbany Landtill Si te 

Scotch Comer Landfill 

Deninumeia Landtill Facility 

East Cork Landfill Site 

Rat'feen Landtill Si te 

Ballynacanick k indt i l l  Site 

Powerstown Landtill Site 

Ky letalesha Land t i  II 

Pol lboy Land till Facility 

Ballydonagh Landtill 

Denyc lure Land fi I I 

Dunmore Landtill 

Doom Landtill Si te 

Dundalk Landtill &Civ ic  Waste 



WOO46-01 Laois County Council Ballylinan Landfill Site 

WO I 56-0 I 

WO I 6  1-02 

W O  165-02 

WO I 78-02 

WO I 8 1-01 

WO I 9  1-02 

WO 199-02 

Kildare County Council 

Cot-k Couiity Council 

Greenstar Li in i ted 

Greenstar Limited 

Wicklow County Council Swalcliffe Limited 

Wexford County Council 

Mayo County Council 

K T K  Sand Sr Giavel Ltd 

Bot t leh i I I 

Ballynagian Residual Landfil l  

East Galway Residual L ind t i l l  Site 

Holinestown Waste Management Facility 

Srahmore Peat Deposition Site 

WO20 1-03 

WO204-0 I 

Kildare County Council 

Wicklow County Council 

Drehid Waste Management Facility 

Browntield Restomtion Ireland Ltd 

WO2 15-0 I Donegal County Council Meenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any hr ther  queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note t h t  there is no reyirirenrentforyoii to ricknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely; 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



\ 

Development Applications Unit 
The Department of Arts, Heritage & the Gaeltacht 
Newtown Road 
Wexford 

4 Environmental Protection Agency 
Ail Oniomha;r?othl vm Chaamhnii Cornhiboor1 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Eosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman. Eire 

7 t353 53 9160600 
F. t353 53 9160699 
E: tnfo@epa.ie 
W: www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 5 5  99 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
reoardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 31(2) of the Waste 1Vanapement Licensing Reoulations 

Dear Sirfiladam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



WO I S  1-0 I Wicklow County Couiicil Swalcliffe Limited 

WO1 9 1-02 Wexford County Council Hollnestown Waste Management Facility 

W O  199-02 Mayo County Council Srahmore Peat Deposition Site 

WO20 1-03 Kildare County Council Drehid Waste Management Facility 

WO204-0 I Wicklow County Coui~c i l  Brownfield Restoration lreland Ltd 

WO2 15-0 I Donegal County Council Meenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 9 16 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note thrrt there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

g-lur Noeleen Keavey 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



Mr. Pat Gilheaney 
The Manager 
Development Applications Unit 
Department of Environment, Community & Local Government 
Newtown Road 
Wexford 
Attn: M r  Gilheaney 

18 January, 2013 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Mr. Gilheaney 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

WOOO2-02 

wooo4-oJ 

woo 10-02 

woo 12-03 

woo 13-0 I 

woo 11-0 I 

W O O  15-0 I 

W O O  16-02 

W O O  17-04 

WOO15-01 

woo20-02 

woo2 1-02 

woo22-0 I 

WOO23-0 I 

WO02404 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

WOO25-03 

WOO29-04 

WOO30-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

Carlow County Council 

b o i s  County Council Kyletalesha Landfill 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council Ballydonagh Landtill 

Offaly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council Duninore Landtill 

Clare County Council 

Powerstown Landkill Site 

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

Denyc lui-e Land ti I I 

Doom Landtill Site 



WO204-0 I 

WO2 15-0 I 

Wicklow County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Brownfield Restoration Ireland Ltd 

Meenaboll Landtill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 9 16 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Plecise note thot there is no requirement for  yorr to ricknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



I Environmental Protection Agency 
4 1  Ghii:anrhoiiroh urn Chaonihno Cmmince;r 

wooo2-o2 

WOOO4-04 

woo 10-02 

woo 12-03 

woo 13-0 I 

woo 14-0 I 

W O O  I 5 4  I 

WOO 16-07 

WOO I 7-04 

WOO 18-0 I 

woo2o-o2 

woo2 1-02 

woo22-0 I 

WOO23-0 I 

WOO24-04 

Mr. Paddy Mathews 
Manager of Environment & Planning 
Failte Ireland 
Environment Unit 
85-95 Amiens Street 
Dublin 1 
Attn: Wlr. Paddy Matthews 

Cork County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Meath County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Ballyguyroe Landtill Site 

/ut I iua  town La nli ti I I 

Basketstown Land fi I I  Facility 

Kinsale Road Landfill 

Caimowbro wne Land t i  II Site 

Silliot H i l l  Landtill 

Ball yogan Land t i  I1 Facility Ball yogan Recycling 
Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown County Council Park 

Wexford County Council 

Limerick County Council 

Watetfoi-d City Council 

Monaghan County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Kil lurin Landfill Site 

Goitadroina Landfill Site 

Kilbany Landfill Site 

Scotch Comer Landtill 

Deni  nuinen Land ti I I Facility 

East Cork k ind t i l l  Site 

Raffeeii Landfill Site 

Ballyiiacainck Landfill Site Donegal County Council ~~ 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
EastSt Chaislean Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman, tire 

T. +353 53 9160600 
F: t353 53 9160699 
E.  info@epa.ie 
W: w epa ie 

LoCall. 1890 33 55 99 

WOO25-03 Carlow County Council 

WOO26-03 Laois County Council 

WOO27-02 Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council WOO28-03 

WOO29-04 Offaly County Council 

W 00 3 0 -02 

WO03 I -0 I 

Kilkenny County Council 

Clare County Council 

18 January, 2013 

Powerstown Landtil l  Site 

Kyletalesha Landtill 

Pollboy Landtil l  Facility 

Ballydonagh Landfil l  

Deiiyc lure La ndti I I 

Duninore Landfill 

Doom Landfill Site 

Re: 
regardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 31(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Mr. Mathews 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



WOO34-02 Dundalk Town Council 

WOO46-0 I Laois County Council 

WOOj9-03 Roscommon County Council 

WOO60-03 Louth County Council 

Dundalk Landfill 8: Civic Waste Facility 

Ballylinan Landtill Site 

Ballagliadeween Landtill 

Whiteliver Landfill Site 

WO06643 

WOO67-02 

WOO6Y-03 

WOO69-0 I 

WOO70-0 I 

WO07 1-02 

WOO72-0 I 

WOO73-01 

WOO74-03 

WOO75-02 

WOO76-0 I 

WOO77-04 

WOO7S-03 

WOO86-0 I 

WOOS7-0 I 

WOOS9-02 

WOO90-0 I 

WOO9 1-0 I 

WOO92-0 I 

WOO93-0 I 

WO 109-02 

WO 125-0 I 

WO I 26-0 I 

WO 127-0 I 

WO 14 1-02 

WO 146-02 

WO 156-0 I 

WO I 6  1-02 

\VO 165-02 

WO 178-02 

WO18 1-01 

wo191-02 

WO 199-02 

WO20 1-03 

WO204-0 I 

WO2 15-01 

WOO62-0 I 

WOO64-0 I 

WOO6j-0 I 

Donegal County Council Churchtown Landtill 

Leitrim County Council 

Leitrim County Council 

Canick On Shannon Landtill 

Mohi I I Land ti I I 

Wicklow County Couiic i I 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council 

Kemy County Council 

Cork County Council 

Westmeath County Council 

Keny County Council 

Ra nipere Land t i  I I 

Ruthroeen Land t i  II 

Youglial Landtill 

hlilltown Tiaiisfer Station 

Bendutl' Landtill Site 

Marlinstowi Land ti l l  

Coolcaslagh Tiansfer Station 

Roscommon County Council 

South Tippeiary County Council 

Waterford County Council 

Liineiick City Council 

Cavan County Council 

Noitli Tippeiaiy County Council 

Keny County Council 

Keny County Council 

Cork County Council Westerii Division 

Donegal County Council 

Cavan County Council 

Cavan County Council 

Cavan County Council 

Clare County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Fiiigal County Council 

Cork City Council 

Meath County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Cork County Council 

Greenstar Limited 

Greenstar Limited 

Wicklow County Council 

Wexford County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Wicklow County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Roscoininon Land ti I I Fac i I ity 

Donohill Landtill 

Trainore Waste Disposal Si te 

Longpavement 

Conaiiu re Land t i  I I 

Ballagliveny Landtill 

Kenmare Tianster Station 

Caherci veeii Transtei- Station 

Denyconnel I Laiiclf i l  I 

Balbaiie Landtill Site 

Bailieborough Landfill 

Belturbet Landfill 

Ballyianiesduff Landtill 

Central Wastc Manageinent Facility 

Glenalla Landtill Site 

Muckish Landfill Site 

Dunsink Landfill aka Dunsink Civic Amenity 

Beaumont @any 

Knockliarley Landtill 

KTK Sand &Giavel Ltd 

Bottlehi II 

Ballynagian Residual Landfill 

East Galway Residual Landtill Site 

Swalcliffe Limited 

Holinestown Waste Management Facility 

Siahinore Peat Deposition Site 

Drehid Waste Management Facility 

Brownfield Restoiation Ireland Ltd 

Meenaboll Landfill Si te 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If  you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Pleuse note that there is no requirement foryoii  to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing 8: Resource Use 

Encl 



For the attention of Alice Doherty/Tara Hongan 
Health & Safety Authority 
chemicals@hsa.ie 

WOO30-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

WOO34-02 

WOO46-0 I 

WOO59-03 

18 January, 20 13 

Duninore Landfill 

Doom Landtill Site 

Dundalk Landfill &Civic Waste Facility 

Ballylinan Landtill Site 

Kilkenny County Council 

Clare County Council 

Dundalk Town Council 

b o i s  County Council 

Roscoininon County Council Ballaghaden-een Landtill 

1 Environmental Protection Agency 
40 Ghniomhaieocht urn C.loonihnu Comhrhmii 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastdt Chaisleln Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman. t ire 

T t353 53 9160600 
F t353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 
W wwwepa le 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in  accordance with Section 3412) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear SirMadam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



WOO60-03 

WOO62-0 I 

WOO64-0 I 

WOO65-0 I 

WOO66-03 

WO06742 

WO06S-03 

WO0694 I 

LVOO70-0 I 

WO07 1-02 

Louth County Council 

Donega I County Couiic i I 

Leiti i in County Council 

Leiti i in County Council Mohi l l  Landtill 

Wicklow County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council Youghal Landtill 

Keny County Council kl i I I town Trans fer Stat ion 

Cork County Council Benduff Landtill Site 

Westmeath County Council Marlinstown Landtill 

Whiteliver Landtill Site 

Churchtown Landtill 

Canick On Shannon Landtill 

Ra nipere Land fi I I 

Rat hroeen Land t i  I I 

WO1 s 1-01 

WO I 9  1-02 

WO 199-02 

WO20 I -03 

WO204-0 I 

WO2 15-0 I 

Wicklow County Council 

Wexlord County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Wicklow County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Swalc I i ffe Limited 

Holinestown Waste Management Facility 

Siahinore Peat Deposition Site 

Drehid Waste Management Facility 

Brownfield Restoiation Ireland Ltd 

Meenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Teclmical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Piease note tlrrit there is no requirement for  you to ricknowledge receipt of this ietter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Noeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing 8( Resource Use 

Encl. 



4 Environmentai Protection Agency 
I n  Ghnioeihomuchf urn Cncomhnu C0mb;hooi: 

Dr. Greg Forde 
River Basin District Director 
Inland Fisheries Ireland 
Teach Breac 
Earl's Island 
County Galway 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan. h e  

T +3S3 53 9160600 
F: +353 5 3  9160699 
E. info@epa.ie 
W: w .epa . ie  

LoCall. 1890 33 55 99 

18 January, 2013 

Re: 
reaardino a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Dr. Forde 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

WOO34-02 1 Dundalk Town Council 1 Dundalk Landfill &Civic Waste Facility 



WOO46-0 I Laois County Council Ballylinan Landfill Site 
I 

WOO59-03 Roscoininon County Council Bal laghaden-een Land t i  I I 
I I 

Cork County Council Bottlehill WO I6 1-02 

W O  165-02 Greenstar Limited Ballynagian Residual Landtill 

W O  175-02 Greenstar Limited East Galway Residual Landfill Site 

WO1 Y 1-0 I Wicklow County Council S walcli f fe  Limited 

WO I 9  1-02 Wexford County Council Holinestown Waste Management Facility 

W O  199-02 Mayo County Council Srahniore Peat Deposition Site 

WO20 1-03 Kildare County Council Drehid Waste Management Facility 

WO204-01 Wicklow County Council Browntield Restoiation Ireland Ltd 

[ WO215-01 1 Donegal County Council I Meenaboll Landfill Si te 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 91 6 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Pleuse note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowleilge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

fA-9 Noeleen Keavey 

Prograinme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



Dr Declan Lawlor 
Environmental Research Officer 
Loughs Agency 
22 Victoria Road 
D e w  
Northern Ireland 
BT17 2.- 

woo22-0 I 

WOO23-0 I 

WO02404 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

WOO2S-03 

WOO29-04 

WOO30-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

0 Environmenta. Protection Agency 
Jn GnricmPo re:m ~ p l  C w o m n ~  (cmnmcc.. 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Carlow County Council 

b o i s  County Council Kyletalesha Landfill 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council Ballydoiiagh Landfill 

Offaly County Council Denyclure Landtill 

Kilkenny County Council 

Clare County Council 

East Cork Landtill Sits 

Ratreen Landtill Si te 

Ballynacanick Landtill Site 

Powelstown Landfill Site 

Pollboy Landtill Facility 

Duiiinore Land t i l l  

Doom Landfill Site 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chatslean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan, tire 

T. +353 53 9160600 
F: +353 53 9160699 
E -  info@epa.ie 
W: www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 SS 99 

18 January, 20 i 3 

Re: 
regardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing RePulations 

Dear Dr Lawlor 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 





Please find enclosed copies of the fornial Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note tlznt there is no requirement for  yoic to ncknowlerlge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing 8: Resource Use 

Encl 



&s Environmental Protection Agency 
4n Ghhnionwoirrarii: urn Choomhnu Co:rit;liocil 

~~ 

wooo2-02 Cork County Council 

WOOO4-04 

woo 10-02 Meath Couiity Council 

woo 12-03 Cork City Council 

woo 13-0 I 

woo 14-0 I 
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WOO29-04 Offaly County Council 

WOO30-02 Kilkenny County Council 

WO03 1-0 I 

DLII~ Laopliairr-Retlidowii County Couiicil 

Wateiford City Council 

Clare County Council 

Dr Noel Culleton 
Head of Centre 
Teagasc 
Johnstown Castle Research Centre 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford 
.4ttn. Dr Noel Culleton 

Ballyguyroe Landfill Site 

Aithuistown Landtill 

Basketstown Landtill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landfill 

Ca wowbrowne Land t i  I I Site 

Silliot Hi l i  Landfill 

Ballyogan Landfill Facility Ballyopan Recycling 
Park 

Ki l lur in Landfill Site 

Goltadi-oma Landtill Site 

Ki lbany Landfill Si te 

Scotch Corner Landfill 

Deni nuinera Land t i  I I Fac i I i t y 

East Cork Landtill Site 

Raffeen Landfill Si te 

Ballynacanick Landfill Site 

Powastown Landtill Site 

Kyletalesha Landfill 

Pollboy Landtill Facility 

Ballydonagh Landfill 

DetTyc lure Landfill 

Duninore Landtill 

Dooia Landfill Site 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean 8haile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, clre 

T. t353  53 9160600 
F: +353 53 9160699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W, www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

18 January, 2013 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Dr Culleton 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If  you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement foryoir to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

$U==&? Noeleen Keavey 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



1 Environmental Protection Agency 
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Mr Gavin McGuire 
Environmental Health Officer 
Health Service Executive 
Second Floor, Oak House 
Limetree Avenue 
Millennium Park 
Naas 
County Kildare 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garrnan. Eire 

T. +3S3 53 9160600 
F. +353 53 9160699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W. wwv.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Dr McGuire 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



WOO34-02 Dundalk Town Council 

WOO46-0 I b o i s  County Council 

WOO59-03 Roscoininon County Council 

Dundalk Landfill &Civ ic  Waste Facility 

Ballylinan Landfill Site 

Ballaghadeileen Land till 

WO 199-02 

WO20 1-03 

WO204-0 I 

WO2 15-0 I 

Mayo County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Wicklow County Council 

Doiiegal County Council 

Siahinore Peat Deposition Site 

Drehid Waste Management Facility 

Brownfield Restoiation Ireland Ltd 

Meenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the fornial Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any hrther queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
OS3 9 16 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note tiiut there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



M r  Seamus Granahan 
Director of Services, Environment 
Mayo County Council 
Aras an  Chontae 
Castlebar 
County Mayo 

I Environmental Protection Agency 
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Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaisleln Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, tire 

7 +353 53 9160600 
F: t 3 5 3  53 9160699 
E:  info@epa.ie 
W: w .epa . ie  

Locall, 1890 33 55 99 

22 Janua iy ,  201 3 

Re: 
regardine a Tecluiical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Mr Granahan 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued on the above. The 
Technical Amendment should be read i n  conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement; at 
053 91 6 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note tliut there is no requirement for  you to ucknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

&- 
Noeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate; Licensing RC Resource Use 

Encl. 
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woo2 1-02 

M’OO67-02 

Director of Services - Planning 
Mayo County Council 
h a s  an  Chontae 
Castlebar 
County Mayo 

ivlayo County Council 

Mayo County Council Ratliroeen Landfill 

Dciriiiuiiieia Landtill Facility 

Headquarters. PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Eosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Ehaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garrnan, tire 

T. +353 53 9160600 
F. +353 53 9160699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W: w .epa . ie  

LoCall. 1890 33 55 99 

22 January,  201 3 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Remilations 

Dear Sir/Madam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments wliich were issued on the above. The 
Teclmical Amendment should be read in  conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no reyuirenient f o r  you to nckiiowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

U. &mq 
Noeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 


